IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE

N/S of Church Lane, 72 ft. NE

centerline of Brenbrook Drive % DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2nd Election District

4th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(8722-A Church Lane)
e CASE NO. 04-561-A
Javed A. Aizaz

Petitioner ¥
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owner of the subject propetty, Javed A. Aizaz. The Petitioner is requesting
variance relief for property located at 8722-A Church Lane in the western area of Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3B & C of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a lot width of 49.50 ft. and a lot area of 5,009 sq. ft. in lieu of
the required 55 ft. and 6,000 sq. ft. respectively and to apptove a proposed dwelling on an
undersize lot.

The propetty was posted with Notice of Heating on July 29, 2004, for 15 days prior to the
hearing, in order to notify all interested citizens of the requested zoning relief. In addition, a
Notice of Zoning hearing was published in “The Jeffersonian” newspaper on July 29, 2004 to

notify any interested persons of the scheduled hearing date.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
s a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
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off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare, They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Befote granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: None.
Interested Persons
Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request was Vincent Moskunas, of Site
Right Surveyors and Javed Aizaz the Petitionet. No protestants appeared at the hearing,
however, Lindsay Nortis appeared as a protestant approximately 40 minutes after the case was
called and testimony and evidence taken. He is an adjacent property owner who was concerned
about the proposed homes. Catherine Washington attended as an interested citizen. People’s
Counsel, Peter Max Zimmerman, entered the appearance of his office in this case.
Testimony and Evidence
Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
request, consists of 5,009 sq. ft. and is zoned DR 5.5. The subject property is a vacant lot and
is known as Lot No. 2 of the “Norris Park” subdivision, which was recorded in the Land Records
of Baltimore County in 1936. This is a companion case to Case No. 04-560 A, and all evidence
presented by Mr. Moskunas in the earlier case is also presented in this case. See Petitioner’s
Exhibit No. 2, “Norris Park” subdivision plat.
The Petitioner proposes to build a new home on the lot as shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit
No. 1, the redline plat to accompany the petition in Case No. 04-560-A. Mr. Moskunas testified

that the basic problem with the lot was that the County appropriated approximately 30 ft. of the



southern portion of the lot in 1978 for a widening of Church Lane. This meant that the lot,
which was originally 6,490 sq. ft. and would have met the 6,000 sq. ft requirement of the DR 5.5
regulations, is now only 5,009 sq. ft. The lot would not have met the width requirement of 55 ft.
since the lot width for this old subdivision is 49.§ ft.

In addition, Mr. Moskunas indicated that he was requesting a front yard setback variance of
32 ft. in lieu of the required 40 ft. He indicated that this arose because the adjacent lots along
Church Lane were 82 ft. and 80 ft. from the edge of the Church Lane right-of-way. However,
the DR regulations limit this distance to 40 ft. Again, the justification was the taking of 30 ft. of
the southern portion of the property by Baltimore County to widen Church Lane. However_, this
request was not included in the original petition for variance filed in this case and more
importantly was not included on the posting nor the publication as reflected by the certificates in
the file. This means that although he could have amended the petition to reflect this change the
public would not have been put on notice of this request. Consequently, 1 can not consider this
request.

Mr. Aizaz indicated that he wanted to erect two quality homes on the two lots that he has
owned for the past ten years. He believes that this will be a substantial improvement to the
neighborhood.

Mr. Norris did not appear for the hearing but indicated after the hearing was completed that
he was concerned about the new homes being proposed. By the time Mr. Nortis arrived, Mr.
Moskunas and Mr. Aizaz wete no longer in the area and so I could not reconvene the hearing to

allow Mr. Nottis to testify and the Petitioner to cross-examine him.

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

I find that special citcumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure

which is the subject of the variance request. The subdivision was laid out in 1936 many years



before the DR 5.5 zoning regulations were imposed on the property. Consequently, the lot does
not meet the lot width requirement. I find that under these circumstances, this} -lot is more
severely impacted than other lots in the area that are laid ﬁut in éccord with the reéulatiéns. In
addition, the taking of the 30 ft. from the southern portion of the lot in 1978 for the widening of
Church Lane is a peculiar condition envisioned by the regulations as justifying a variance. I also
find that strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for Baltimore County wo:uld result in
practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. There is nothing the Petitioner can do !about the lot
width problem because he does not own the adjacent Lot No. 3. While he does own Lot No. 1,
which is wide enough to give up 5.5 ft. by lot line adjustment, this would simp-ly move the
proposed home on Lot No. 1 even closer to the paper road increasing the variance thereon.

Mr. Moskunas showed that no increase-- in residential density beyond that otherwise
allowable by the Zoning Regulations will occur as a result of this variance by multiplying the
area of the seven lot subdivision times 5.5 to show seven lots allowed.  He indicated that the
subdivision had been developed as double lots on Lots 4 through 7. This would _also allow a
home on Lot 3 as well.

However, this presents a problem. If the area was generally developed as homes on two
lots, the subject proposal would change the character of ‘;he neighﬁorhood and would give me
grave doubts about approving this variance. prever, as indicated above, there wete no
protestants at the hearing who could give me evidence in this regard. Icould not take testimony
', from Mr. Norris for the reasons stated above, even though that may have been at the heart of his
concern, I simply do not have evidence as to the character of the neighborhood on which to
I deny the requested variance. :

Consequently, I find that this vatiance can _Ee granted in strict harmony with the spirit and

intent of said regulations, and in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the public
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health, safety and general welfare. The area homes are single-family detached and that is what
the Petitioner is proposing.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioner, I find that the

Petitioner’s variance requests should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this {4 day of August, 2004, by this Députy Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioner’s request for variance from Section 1B02.3B & C of the
Raltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a lot width of 49.50 ft. and a lot area
of 5,009 sq. ft. in lieu of the required 55 ft. and 6,000 sq. ft. respectively and to approve a
proposed dwelling on an undetsize lot, be and it is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order: however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,

and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
J V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

e o T T

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Coutts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

August 17, 2004

Mr. Javed A. Aizaz
4535 Ashley Court
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No, 04-561-A
Property: 8722-A Church Lane

Dear Mr, Alzaz:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
999\/-& W\@Q’Md
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

¢: Vincent Moskunas
Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road
Towson, MD 21286

Lindsay Notris
3705 Norris Avenue
Randallstown, MD 21133

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%(9 Printed on Recysled Papar



Petition foP Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __8722A Church Lane
which is presently zoned ____ DR 5.5 =

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, Iabal
owner(s) of the. pmpeegty situate in Baitimore County and which Is dascribed in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) \pon . AR <. 254 ( BCZR) :

)

TO PERMIT B LoT WIDTH OF NG.50 -FEET A A IoT =1

| - . AREA OF 5 009 SQUARE FE=T
INLDIEU OF THE REQUIRED SS-FEET AND b, 000 SQUARE FEeT Q'E%QT?‘JELH ;MD;
TO BPPRONE B PROPOSED DWELLING N PN UNDERSIZE LOT.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the following reasons:
(indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

TO BE DISCUSSED AT HEARING

kN

\

Property is to be posted and advetrtised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. . |
|, or we, agree ;b pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/\We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of:
Ioeﬂgy. that |/we are the lagal owner(s) of the property which
$

subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser, : - Leqal Owner(s):
;
| D 41 22

Name - Type or Print ' o T Name - Type or Print 2 N ' T

| >
Sghewrs — Sighatire == e .
Address A Telsphone No. Name - Type of Prt - | ' —

) T A2 v
Chly | T Siate ZIp Code gnature -
Attorney For Petitioner: sy Y43- 797 2576
- Add ' — Telephone No,
. 4335 pHlLEr oq 2% // C-!/; % 2 DI%
Name-TypeorPrint | - T Clty | O = b

R jve to be C ted:
) R T B Name T
T Telephone No. Address T Telephone
T e 2lp Gode (ot Y A R ™ T ~Zp Code
OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING _ . -

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING __
Reviewsd By 1. P | Date _IQJ;_@;L_




" ZONING DESCRIPTION
~ 8722A CHURCH LANE

BEGINNING at a point on the North side of Church Lane which is 60 feet wide
at the distance of 72° +/- Northeasterly of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street Brenbrook Drive which has a right-of-way that varies. Being Lot #2,

in the subdivision of “Norris Park” as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book No. 10,
folio 108 containing 5,009 S.F.. Also known as #8722A Church Lane and located in the

2" Election District, 4" Councilmanic District.
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Michael V. Moskunas
Registration No. 21175

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 East Joppa Road
Suite 101

Towson MD 21286
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Case: #04-561-A . THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
8722-A-Church Lane .
N/side of Ghurch Lane, 72 . _ : \ .

i;'tir;t] r?ﬂ?ﬁitk Efr | \faeqta_rilna‘- of in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,
2nd Flectlon District | _i:;- _ I . . .

4th Gounciimanlc District once in each of sticcessive weeks, the first publication appearing

Lapat Owner(s): Javed Alzaz 3.
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width of 49.60 fest and:a O | }‘
lot area of 5,009 sg. ft.-In on 20 '
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| and 8,000 sq. ft. raspectiva;

Jy and to approve a prg .
gﬂiﬁd dweling onan under, ﬁ The Jeffersonian
0 4 - 3 . "

fog, onta Jud - Arbutus Times
Room 407, County Courts 1 Catonsville Times
Buliding, 401 Bosiey Ave-
nue. Fr ] Towson Times

- i
LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT; ‘ ‘
éuir;}ng Cng‘lmlsslnnar fur_.;' ’ - Omngs Mills Times
-Baltimore Goun R\
(GTES Mg - NE Booster/Reporter
for speclal ami:nmrr_'u:nda-li _J North C{}unty News

tions Please Contact- the
Zonlhg Conmimlsslonar's Of-
fice at (410) 887-4386.

(2) For Information cont
c¢arning the Flle and/or Hear-

’ N
Ing, Gontact the Zgn|ry Re-
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CEH’I’CATE OF POSTIN(’ o

AFrENTION | KRISTEN) MATTHEWS

RE: Case Number 0 L’ - 56/ "'A L

Petitioner/Developer JAVED  AIZAZ
™

Date of Heariné?@lasing AUG’UST [(g; 200%

Date KL ’). 630@('{

Thig is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign{s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at ¥ 72~ A CHURCH. LAVE

The sign(s) were posted on | ‘ Qaf)v A 00 4

O e
Signature of Sign Poste’)

Z N l ﬁ G NOTlCE
lLinda O'Keefe

,: n leuc Hsumuu wn.l. BE mzm Bv (Printed Name ot Sign Poster)
: THE ZONING BﬂMMISSIﬂﬂEﬂ B R
~INTOWSON, MD o )
g RGQM ﬂg ésfaumcmw B, DG. 523 Penny Lane
.,‘: bk A0L2 %%Pﬂ H,* m{, (Street Address of Sign Poster)

‘iﬁg_ﬁ[%ufumw IME@MB& unt Valley Maryland 21030
" 55 IEET AND ﬁmﬁfﬁamﬁffmm}'w SR (City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)
IO T APPRIVE 2 PROPOSED DWELLING DN/ }‘

" UNDERSIE LT, ¢ §72aA:CHIRCLAN

AUSTFONEMINTG DGI TO B1 A0I(H OF D7sda £ERDINGNS A%) Epuill&r!i hmhjai IR r’ O - 6 6 6 s 6 6
SN . 1> f O E}E}‘ IEM SLULY Gale eyl N ‘q— 5 3
L 50 MOt TLEG lnl ::ta hu PO3t Lyfit Gay of HEARDIS, ww!l FHHIH' 0f 14 ¢ 3 VLIS '

L e o (Telephone Number of Sign Poster)




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, July 29, 2004 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Javed Aizaz 410-750-1413
4535 Ashley Court
Ellicott City, MD 21043

N ek ey le'ellil el L il g miiFrisresssisihh iyl

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-561-A

8722-A Church Lane

N/side of Church Lane, 72 feet n/east of centerline of Brenbrook Drive
2" Efection District — 4" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner:. Javed Aizaz

Variance to permit a lot width of 49.50 feet and a lot area of 5, 009 sq. ft. in lieu of the required
55 ft. and 6,000 sq. ft. respectively and to approve a proposed dwelling on an undersize lot.

Hearing: Monday, August 16, 2004, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

-

- -ﬂ""‘-lnmﬂ

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits a.’

Development Management Baltimore County

R

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

James T, Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

June 15, 2004

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows: |

CASE NUMBER: 04-561-A
8722-A Church Lane

N/side of Church Lane, 72 feet n/east of centerline of Brenbrook Drive
2" Efection District — 4* Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Javed Aizaz

Variance to permit a lot width of 49.50 feet and a lot area of 5, 009 sq. ft. in lieu of the required
65 ft. and 6,000 sq. ft. respectively and to approve a proposed dwelling on an undersize lot.

Hearing: Monday, August 16, 2004, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Javed Aizaz, 4535 Ashley Court, Ellicott City 21043

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, JULY 31, 2004.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinlad on Recyclad Paper



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Reqgulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general publiclneighbering property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the iegal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number. Q_H”_SLQ_[" H__ |
Petitioner: atA+ - —
Address or Location: _ 72 &  CHoReH dAe

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: |
Name: JAVED A. AZAL ]

Address:  453%¢ Asidier Coulr, e _ e
__ElcoTr Cizy M0 LloMDd

L e L L

Telephone Number: __ 4(0-9¥o-144%> -~




Department of Permits
Baltimore County

il i

Development Manageme

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing Timothy M. Kot Direclor
mothy M. Kotroco, Direc

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 10, 2004

Javed A. Aizaz
4535 Ashley Court
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Dear Mr. Aizaz
RE: Case Number:04-561-A, 8722A Church Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 2, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

Very truly yours,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

W.
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢clb

Enclosures

C. People’'s Counsel

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
]C@ Printed on Recycled Paper



__‘_________

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 June 17, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews
Distribution Meeting of: June 14, 20?5:::}
i\
Item No.: 3550, 554-557, 559-571 b
Dear Ms. Hart:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F |

cc: File

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recyclad Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 2, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 21, 2004
Item Nos. 550, 554, 555, 556, 557, 559,
560,561,562, 563, 564, 565, 566, 568,
and 569

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-06-21-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 550 AND 554-571-07022004



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATﬁ August 3, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management | ECE I VE D
AUG ~ 5 2004
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III

Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 4-561 and 5-024

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: M Qaaay(.-\
Division Chief: W;\

MAC/LL




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
8722A Church Lane; N/side Church Lane
72’ NE c/line Brenbrook Drive * ZONING COMMISSIONER
21 Blection & 4™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Javad A Aizaz * FOR
Petitioner(s)

¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY

¥ 04-561-A
0 s 2 s i * " " * s’ % e *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any
preliminary ot final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

documentation filed in the case. \‘p&‘(@ ;W a |MNMW\

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Codd S"TPHymdie

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
RECE! VED Deputy People’s Counsel
y ! Old Courthouse, Room 47
JUN 23 2004 400 Washingtion Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204
Per...ccreveares (410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23™ day of June, 2004, a copy of the foregoing Entry

of Appearance was mailed to Javad A. Aizaz, 4535 Ashley Court, Ellicott City, MD 21043,

Petitioner(s).

“Rder M Sl mmenan
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary

Michael 8. Steele, L. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Adminisirator
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF Tnnusmmlou

Da;te: & /5—*04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimotre County Office of temNo. 5«/ D7
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

VYery truly yours,

/M,L

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone numbey/toll-free number 18
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Stteet  Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.08300 wwwmarylandroads.com
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

RECOMMENDATION FORM -5 0l- A
mireclor, Offlce of Planning & Community Conservation Permitor Case No. o e
Attention: Jaffrey Long
County Courls Building, R2om 406
A01 Bosley Avenue S .
“owson, MD 21204 | Regidentlal Processing *ee Pald

| ($50€.00) |
Cooge Arnoid Jablon, Directer -; |
Yepartment of Permits & Development Managemant ,gci;ep mﬁ{)p\j 5
L ale

Undersized Lots | |
- *“m_ﬂ_._._“__‘______w_.-_———“‘_ﬂ—_w

2nains 04,2 (Baltimera C ounty Zoning Ragulalions) effective June 25, 1992, this office is requesting recommandations ard comments from
s o Plarnng and Community Consarvation prior 10 this oifice's approval of 2 dwelling parmit,

RHMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION!

— - 4 a :
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Print Name of Apolicant Address Talephane Rumber 2
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{6iraal) {oireat) .
wner JAVED AL ALEAT , L  Tex Account Numver _ @ ZOo4Q0uLfO
e ﬂ,ﬁ}s AEHLE\'C.CIL LicoTT ‘ 2/0 __ Telephone Number ¢ 4|0 ) 73b " _L(Z‘._.,'...E?_.__M —

© U aT 0F MATERIALS-. (o be submitted for design raview by the Offica of Planning and Community Consarvation}

'ﬂTWWW
‘2 2E PILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!
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il - o prermr mrrem—rasi

' Current Zoning ClassHication: ___ D@, 6.5 | i

Posi-it® Fax Note 7671 Date W , I
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1O BE FILLED IN BY T

4
Ce SMUENDATIONS F COMMENT

ri Approval Disappoval D Approval conditionsd on  [Fex & . - ) _

- __c#n-?’/ /zﬁk

ultgnﬁ:i bv: .
for Ihe%rantnr. igllt:ﬂ: n;élan ¥n
Revised 2/05/0.

{UHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2

™
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It appears that the petitioner has adjoining property that when combined, would create
'ct that meets carrent area and width standards. Therefore, it is incumbent upon the

petitioner to demonstrate that the subject request {s in accordance with Section 304.1 of
the Baltimore Ccunty Zoning Regulations.
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Site Rite Surveying, inc.
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PROPERTY ADDRESS S7122°A" cHURCH LANE | : UL

suepivision Name  NOERERIS Eﬁi«’ilé;
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owner  JAVED AL AIZAZ
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